there was a village growbing up around there,
and yet this sentence says that tliere is not
a habitation within miles.

I understand this scheme was worked last'
year by the Hon. ' Charley ' Fitzpatrick, who in-
duced the Minister of Public Works to put an
item in the estimates ($25,000) for a wharf at
Seven Islands.

Twenty-five thousand dollars was in the
estimates last year and the House voted the
noney on the statement made by the Min-
ister of Public Works (Mr. James Suther-
land). who is not now present. Who induced
him to put that $25.000 in the estimates ?
We have no correspondence on the subject